Compatible with
new functions of (V2.3) w fuunctions ooff VVV2.2.33))  (V(V(V
Communication
connector: M12
Power supply
connector: 7/8 inch
Digital output module
Digital input module

Fieldbus System (For Input/Output)  EX245 Series
Construction p. 5
How to Order p. 5
Specifi cations p. 6
Dimensions/Parts Description p. 7
Assembly Examples p. 9
Accessories
qSeal Cap p. 10
wMarker p. 10
eJoint Pack p. 10
r7/8 Inch Connector and Related Parts p. 10
tCommunication Cable/Connector p. 11
yField-wireable Communication Connector p. 12
u I/O Cable with Connector,
I/O Connector p. 13
Specifi c Product Precautions p. 14
C O N T E N T S
Fieldbus System (For Input/Output)
EX245 Series
SPN1A (SCRJ)
SPN2A (RJ45)
SPN3A (M12)
4
Construction
Fieldbus System
For Input/Output
EX245 Series
How to Order
Connector type
Symbol Communication connector Power supply connector
1A Push Pull connector (SCRJ): 2 pcs. Push Pull connector (24 V): 2 pcs.
2A Push Pull connector (RJ45): 2 pcs. Push Pull connector (24 V): 2 pcs.
3A M12 connector (4-pin, Socket, D-coded): 2 pcs.
7/8 inch connector (5-pin, Plug): 1 pc.
7/8 inch connector (5-pin, Socket): 1 pc.
EX245
EX245 EX245 EA2 1
EX245
DX1
DY1
SI Unit
Digital Input Module
Digital Output Module
End Plate
Bracket
1 General-purpose
2 None
3 For JSY/SY
4 For VQC4000
5 For VQC2000
∗  Refer to the Web Catalogue for manifold valve part numbers.
Bracket 3 to 5 correspond to the mounting hole pitch of each manifold
valve.
Bracket Bracket
For JSY/SY For VQC
S PN
SI unit
PROFINET
1A
EX245-SPN1A EX245-SPN2A EX245-SPN3A
Digital input module specifi cation
DX1 Digital input (16 inputs)
Digital output module specifi cation
DY1 Digital output (8 outputs)
Manifold valve
Digital input module
Digital output module
End plate
SI unit
5
EX245-DX1
EX245-DY1
End Plate
Model EX245-EA2-1 EX245-EA2-2 EX245-EA2-3 EX245-EA2-4 EX245-EA2-5
Bracket Yes No Yes Yes Yes
Weight 120 g 80 g 120 g 150 g 120 g
Note General-purpose —
Mounting hole
for JSY/SY
Mounting hole
for VQC4000
Mounting hole
for VQC2000
EX245 DY1
EX245-SPN1A
EX245-SPN2A
EX245-SPN3A
EX245-EA2-�
For JSY/SY For VQC
EX245 DX1
Common Specifi cations for All Units/Modules
Item Specifi cations